

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.03.2026</u>		<p><b>WPSB No. 323 of 2025</b></p> <p><b>Neelesh Yadav</b> ----- <b>petitioner</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Vs</b></p> <p><b>Indian Counsel for Forestry Research &amp; Education &amp; ors.</b> ----- <b>respondents</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Neelesh Yadav, petitioner present in person.</li> <li>2. Perused the order of the Supreme Court in Special Leave Petition (c) No. 11 of 2026 dated 20.02.2026.</li> <li>3. The petitioner has appeared in person and states that he wants to replace his previous counsel and for the said purpose he prays for a short adjournment.</li> <li>4. None is present on behalf of the respondents.</li> <li>5. Having regard to the request made by the petitioner-in-person the case is adjourned.</li> <li>6. List on 23.03.2026.</li> <li>7. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents shall obtain instructions in respect</li> </ol>

of placement of the petitioner at some other place which may be near to his earlier place of posting.

8. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)**  
16.03.2026

**(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)**  
16.03.2026

Negi